Utah Wildlife Board Meeting

January 10, 2019, DNR Auditorium

1594 West North Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah

The Board Meeting will stream live at https://youtu.be/timPcAldDZ4

REVISED January 8, 2019



Thursday, January 10, 2019

 Approval of Agenda – Kirk Woodward, Chairman 	ACTION
 Approval of Minutes Kirk Woodward, Chairman 	ACTION
 Old Business/Action Log Byron Bateman, Vice-Chair 	CONTINGENT
 DWR Update Mike Fowlks, DWR Director 	INFORMATION
 2019 Black Bear Recommendations and Rule Amendments Darren DeBloois, Mammals Program Coordinator 	ACTION
 Pronghorn Unit Plans Kent Hersey, Big Game Projects Coordinator 	ACTION
 Moose Unit Plans Kent Hersey, Big Game Projects Coordinator 	ACTION
 CHA Rule Amendments Avery Cook, Upland Game Projects Leader 	ACTION
 Sage Grouse Translocation Proposal Avery Cook, Upland Game Projects Leader 	ACTION
 North Peaks CWMU Variance Request Michael Wardle, Private Lands, Public Wildlife Coordinator 	ACTION
 CWMU Advisory Committee Appointments Justin Shannon, Wildlife Section Chief 	ACTION
12. Prohibited Species Variance Request -Staci Coons, Wildlife Board Coordinator	ACTION
13. Wildlife Board Stipulations -Greg Hansen, Asst. Attorney General	ACTION
14. Antelope Island Bighorn Sheep Hunt Closure -Jace Taylor, Statewide Bighorn Sheep Biologist	ACTION
15. Other Business – Kirk Woodward, Chairman	CONTINGENT

Details of the specific recommendations can be found at <u>www.wildlife.utah.gov</u> In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act - Persons needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) for this meeting, should contact Staci Coons at 801-538-4718, giving her at least five working days notice.